fine imposed on the accused by way of sentence to Rs.24,00,000/-. 

Consequently, the sentence imposed on the petitioner by the trial 

Court and affirmed by the appellate Court is modified as under: 

Accused petitioner Smti Sangita Sharma (Dhyani) is sentenced to 

fine of Rs.24,00,000/-(twenty four lakhs) and in default of payment 

of fine she will suffer S.I for six months. Fine money, on 

realisation, be paid to the complainant respondent in full. Accused 

petitioner is directed to deposit the said amount of fine in Court 

within a period of two months from today failing which the trial